

---



---

**NEW MATERIAL**

---



---

Administration:	Pages 62-11 to 62-13.
Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection:	Pages 354-5 to 354-46, 373 to 374, 497 to 498-1.
Employe Trust Funds:	Table of contents, pages 1 to 4-2, 15 to 16-1, 16-3 to 16-23, 31 to 34-6.
Health & Social Services:	<u>Community Services, Chs. HSS 40-</u> Tab divider, pages 322-7 to 322-36.
Health & Social Services:	<u>Health, Chs. HSS 110-</u> Table of contents, pages 319 to 336-1, 781 to 797.
Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Fee Schedule, Ch. ILHR 2</u> New Code.
Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Building &amp; Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64</u> Page 11 to 12.
Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 81-87</u> Pages 1 to 36.
Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Worker's Compensation, Chs. Ind 80-89</u> Pages 1 to 2, 39 to 46-2.
Insurance:	Table of contents, pages 419 to 422-1, 551 to 559, 569 to 594.
Medical Examining Board:	Pages 21 to 24.
Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1-</u> Pages 103 to 104, 113 to 114, 117 to 120, 147 to 152-2.
Natural Resources:	<u>Environmental Protection--General, Chs. NR 100-</u> Pages 926-11 to 926-56.
Public Instruction:	Pages 71 to 72-5, 219 to 224-1.
Regulation & Licensing:	Pages 3 to 8-3.
Transportation (Dept.):	Table of contents, pages 33 to 37, 171 to 172-1, 190-13 to 190-20, 378-3 to 378-15, 440-15 to 440-17, 440-39 to 440-43.
Veterans Affairs:	New Code.

*IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY NEW MATERIAL, PLEASE CONTACT:*

*Document Sales and Distribution  
P.O. Box 7840  
202 South Thornton Avenue  
Madison, WI 53707-7840  
(608) 266-3358*

---

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL**


---

- Volume 1. Adm (Administration): Insert new pages 62-11 to 62-13 after page 62-9.
- Volume 1. Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection): Remove pages 354-5 to 354-39 and insert new pages 354-5 to 354-46.  
Remove page 373 to 374 and insert new page 373 to 374.
- Volume 2. Ag (Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection): Remove page 497 to 498 and insert new pages 497 to 498-1.
- Volume 3. ETF (Employee Trust Funds): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove pages 1 to 4-2 and insert new pages 1 to 4-2.  
Remove pages 15 to 16-1 and insert new pages 15 to 16-1.  
Insert new pages 16-3 to 16-23 after page 16-1.  
Remove pages 31 to 33 and insert new pages 31 to 34-6.
- Volume 4. HSS (Health & Social Services): Community Services, Chs. HSS 40--  
Remove tab divider and insert new tab divider.  
Insert new pages 322-7 to 322-36 after page 322-5.
- Volume 5. HSS (Health & Social Services): Health, Chs. HSS 110--  
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove pages 319 to 337 and insert new pages 319 to 336-1.  
Remove pages 781 to 797 and insert new pages 781 to 797.
- Volume 6. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Fee Schedule\*, Ch. ILHR 2  
Insert new Code after chapter ILHR 1.  
\*Replaces ch. Ind 69.
- Volume 8. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Building & Heating, etc., Chs. ILHR 50-64  
Remove page 11 to 12 and insert new page 11 to 12.
- Volume 9. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Plumbing, Chs. ILHR 81 to 87  
Remove pages 1 to 38 and insert new pages 1 to 36.
- Volume 10. Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Fee Schedule, Ch. Ind 69  
Remove tab divider and Code.  
Chapter ILHR 2 replaces chapter Ind 69.
- Volume 10. Ind (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Worker's Compensation, Chs. Ind 80-89  
Remove page 1 to 2 and insert new page 1 to 2.  
Remove pages 39 to 41 and insert new pages 39 to 46-2.
- Volume 11. Ins (Insurance): Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove pages 419 to 422 and insert new pages 419 to 422-1.  
Remove pages 551 to 559 and insert new pages 551 to 559.  
Insert new pages 569 to 594 after page 567.
- Volume 12. Med (Medical Examining Board): Remove pages 21 to 24 and insert new pages 21 to 24.
- Volume 12. NR (Natural Resources): Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1--  
Remove page 103 to 104 and insert new page 103 to 104.  
Remove page 113 to 114 and insert new page 113 to 114.  
Remove pages 117 to 120 and insert new pages 117 to 120.  
Remove pages 147 to 152 and insert new pages 147 to 152-2.
- Volume 14. NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection--General, Chs. NR 100--  
Remove pages 926-11 to 926-54 and insert new pages 926-11 to 926-56.

Volume 19. PI (Public Instruction):

Remove pages 71 to 72-5 and insert new pages 71 to 72-5.  
Remove pages 219 to 223 and insert new pages 219 to 224-1.

Volume 21. RL (Regulation & Licensing):

Remove pages 3 to 8 and insert new pages 3 to 8-3.

Volume 22. Trans (Transportation, Dept.):

Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove pages 33 to 37 and insert new pages 33 to 37.  
Remove pages 171 to 172-1 and insert new pages 171 to 172-1.  
Remove pages 190-13 to 190-20 and insert new pages 190-13 to 190-20.

Volume 23. Trans (Transportation, Dept.):

Insert new pages 378-3 to 378-15 after page 378-2.  
Remove pages 440-15 to 440-17 and insert new pages 440-15 to 440-17.  
Remove pages 440-39 to 440-43 and insert new pages 440-39 to 440-43.

Volume 23. VA (Veterans' Affairs):

Remove Code and insert new Code.